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M/s. National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
PlotNo. C/1, G-Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
MUMBAI _ 4OO 051.

Dear Sirs,

J@il
DATE : 03-02-2026

sub: outcome of the Board Meeting of the company held on 03-02-2026.

The Board of Directors at its meeting held today approved the following.

The Board has taken on record and approved the Unaudited Financial Results for the euarter
ended 3l-12-2025. Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

'Requirements) Regulations 2015, we enclose herewith the Unaudited Financial Results for

the Quarter ended 3l-12-2025 approved by the Board along with Limited Review Report of
the Auditors thereon.

The Board Meeting commenced at I l:30 a.m. and concluded at l: 0o p.m.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Jocil Limited,

(J. MURALT MOHAN)
Managing Director.

A Subsidiary of TheAndhra Sugars Limited

Factory & Regd. Office: DOKIPARRU, GUNTUR-522 438, AP
CIN : 128990AP1978P1C002260 o Q51;11 : 37AAACJ5606L1ZF
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STATEi,IENT CIF UNAUDITED FTNANCIAI RESUI.IS
FOR THE QUARTER & NINE fiNONTHS ENDED 31.12.2A25

A Subsidiary of The Andhra Sugars Limited
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Jocil Limited

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the Quarter & Nine months ended 31-12-2O25
in

Particulars

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended

31-12-2025 30-09-2025 3't-12-2024 31-12-2025 31-12-2024 31-03-2425

Unaudited Unaudited Audited

Segment Revenue

Chemicals

5oap

Power Generation

Total

lnter Segment Revenue

Gross Sales / lncome from Operations

21522.74

15383.75

917.58

37424.47

(11551.58)

26272.49

1964037

14209.39

1024.69

34834.45

(10256.A7)

24s78.38

20026.11

7019.48

950.88

27996.47

$oo1.27)

2199s.24

63601.A7

43108.93

3032.46

109742.45

(31897.21)

77845.25

61514.8A

25135.16

2768.75

89419.71

(20580.23)

58739.48

77879.23

33543.48

3761.O1

115183.72

(2862e.52)

86554.20

Segment Results

Chemicals

Soap

Power Generation

Total

lnterest income

Other unallocable expendifu re
Net off unallocable income

lnterest expense

Total Profit / (Loss) before Tax

356.15

273.54

(48sn
481.32

o.71

(265.85)

t4.67)

211.51

293.88

74.96

157.54

526-38

0.24

{256.73'

(19.45)

250.44

230.61

(146.57)

(4a.54)

(16.50)

2.O5

(330.34)

(6.72)

(351.50)

872.12

497.O1

224.35

1593.44

4.O4

(808,80)

(30.16)

758.56

1058.54

128.31

(195.57)

991.28

23_20

(e21.98)

(16.86)

75.54

1087.06

325.44

(33.09)

1379.O1

70.26

(129''.98)

{23.23)

134.05

SEGMENT ASSETS

Chemicals

Soap

Power Ceneration

Others

Total

10208.59

8446_83

1532.16

8361.82

28549.40

14223.57

9901.16

2221.71

6612.24

2895A.68

15267.80

5887.27

2083.16

6126-48

29364-71

10208.59

8446.8?

1532.16

8351.82

24549.40

15267.8O

5887.27

2083.16

6126.48

29354-7',l

13264.51

6289.96

2033.31

7183.31

24767.O9

SEGMENT LIABITITIES

Chemicals

Soap

Power Ieneration

Others

Total

4891.30

1469_@

229.14

829.11

7418.64

4667.53

2546.84

474.79

301.60

7990-72

7493.33

224.12

447.16

651"74

4416.35

4891.30

1469.09

229.14

829.11

7418.64

7093.33

224.12

447.16

651.74

a$6.35

5535,02

1752.32

581.87

289.73

8158.94

Capital Employed

(Segrnent Assets - Segment Liabilities)

Chemicals

Soap

Power Ceneration

Others

Total

5317.29

5977.74

1303.02

7532.71

21130_76

5556.44

7354.36

1746.92

5310-64

20967.96

8174.47

5663.15

1636.00

5474.74

20948.36

5317.29

6977.74

1303.02

7532.71

21130-76

8174.47

5663.15

1536,00

5474.74

2094A36

7725.49

4537.64

1451.44

6893.58

20608.1s
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DOKIPARRU
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L

Jocil Limited

These finonciol results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee

ond opproved by ihe Boord of Directors of iheir meetings held on 3ro Februory 2026.

These results ore os per Regulotion 33 of the SEBI {Lisiing Obligoiions ond Disclosure

Requirements) Regulotions, 2015, os qmended. The stotutory oudiiors hove conied

out q limiied review of these results for the quorter ond nine monihs ended

December 31,2025 ond hove issued on unmodified report on these results.

As the Compony's cureni woge structure is oligned wiih the requirements of new

Lobour Codes, effeciive from 21 .11.2A25, no moferiol incrementol tiobility is

expected in respect of groiuity. leove encoshment ond olher obligotions. While

the codes ore in force, supporting rules under cenirol ond stote jurisdiction ore still

to be notified. Upon notificotion of ihe relqted rules, ihe compqny will evqluote

ond occount for odditionolimpoct, if ony, determined in subsequeni periods.

Previous period's figures hove been regrouped wherever necessory to conform to

cunent period clossificotion.

We confirm thot our Compcny hos no subsidiory/ossociote/joint venture

compony{ies), os on December 3l ,2025.

For ond on beholf of Boord of Directors

J.MURATIMOHAN
Monoging Director
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CHEVUTURI ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

ITtOEPEruOEruT AUOITOR'S RTUEW REPORT Oru THE QUNRTERLY NND YENR TO DATE UIIAUDIEO rIruArtCNT RESUTTS OF THE
COMPANY PURSUANTTO THE REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBTIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS)

REGULATIONS, 2015, AS AMENDED

REVIEW REPORT

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

JOCIL LIMITED

t. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of JOCTL Limited (,,the
Company"), for the Quarter and nine months ended 31't December, 2025 ("the Statement',) attached
herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation s,2OI5, as amended.

The Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles laid down in the lndian Accounting Standard-34 "lnterim Financial
Reporting" ("lnd As -34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules
issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia and in compliance with
Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The statement has been approved by the Company's Board of
directors at their meeting held on 3'd February, 2025. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the
results included in the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE)

2410, 'Review of lnterim Financial lnformation Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued
by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia. This standard requires that we plan and perform the
review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement.
A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for
financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is

substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and
consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters
that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe
that the results included in the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid lndian Accounting Standards and other accounting
principles generally accepted in lndia, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended,
including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
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Place:Guntur
Date:03-02-2026
uottrt: {f,oAA lo $ tr n PoNoA3tg

For CH EVUTU Rl ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants
(Firm's Registration No.0006325)

8- <rq/vl
Rag6tnadha Rao Balineni

Partner
Membership No.028105

Firm Begn.
No.0006325
VIJAYAWADA'2
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